HACT Summary of Membership and Journey Statistics

2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17

2017

HACT MEMBERSHIP*
681
648
682

* Figures as at April

** These figures are for the number of vehicles at the year end.
A This figure is for a five day week and excludes 7 Bank Holidays

# Using a figure of 254 days

GROUP MEMBERSHIP
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known

NO. OF VEHICLES
12%*
15%*
20%*
20%*

JOURNEYS IN YEAR
4208
6435
6953

JOURNEYS PER MONTH
351
536
579
0

JOURNEYS PER WEEK
81
124
134

Note the average journey figures utilise only the HACT membership and not Group membership as Journeys relate solely to Dial a Ride routes.

JOURNEYS PER DAY

Appendix N 2

Ave Journeys per member
Per year Per Month Per Week” Per Day #

6.18 0.51 0.12 0.02
9.93 0.83 0.19 0.04
10.20 0.85 0.20 0.04



