HACT Summary of Membership and Journey Statistics

Appendix N 2

			Ave Journeys p								
	HACT MEMBERSHIP*	GROUP MEMBERSHIP	NO. OF VEHICLES	JOURNEYS IN YEAR	JOURNEYS PER MONTH	JOURNEYS PER WEEK	JOURNEYS PER DAY	Per year	Per Month Pe	r Week^ F	Per Day #
2013-14	681	Not Known	12**	4208	351	81	17	6.18	0.51	0.12	0.02
2014-15	648	Not Known	15**	6435	536	124	25	9.93	0.83	0.19	0.04
2015-16	682	Not Known	20**	6953	579	134	27	10.20	0.85	0.20	0.04
2016-17		Not Known	20**		0						
2017											

* Figures as at April

** These figures are for the number of vehicles at the year end. ^ This figure is for a five day week and excludes 7 Bank Holidays

Using a figure of 254 days

Note the average journey figures utilise only the HACT membership and not Group membership as Journeys relate solely to Dial a Ride routes.